
OCTOBER 9, 1962

THE SENATE

Tuesday, October 9. 1962

The Senate met at 8 p.m., the Speaker in
the Chair.

Prayers.

DOCUMENTS TABLED

Hon. A. J. Brooks: Honourable senators, I
wish to lay on the table a number of docu-
ments. As the list is quite long, I would
respectfully request that I be excused from
reading it.

Some Hon. Senators: Agreed.

The following documents were then tabled.
Report of the Number and Amount of

Loans to Immigrants made under section
69(1) of the Immigration Act for the fiscal
year ended March 31, 1962, pursuant to
section 69(6) of the said act, chapter 325,
R.S.C., 1952. (English text).

Order in Council P.C. 1962-1352, dated
September 27, 1962, approving amend-
ments made on August 24, 1962, to the
Table of Fees to be taken by the Regis-
trars, Marshals and Practitioners, etc.,
in Admiralty proceedings in the Ex-
chequer Court of Canada set forth in
Appendix II to the General Rules and
Orders Regulating the Practice and Pro-
cedure in Admiralty cases in the Ex-
chequer Court of Canada, pursuant to
section 31(4) of the Admiralty Act, chap-
ter 1, R.S.C., 1952. (English and French
texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada
and the United States of America grant-
ing permission to the United States to
construct, operate and maintain three ad-
ditional pumping stations in Canada on
the Haines-Fairbanks Pipeline. Signed at
Ottawa, April 19, 1962. Entered into force
April 19, 1962. (English and French texts).

Amendment to the agreement between
Canada and the United States of America
for co-operation in the Civil Uses of
Atomic Energy. Signed at Washington,
May 25, 1962. Entered into force July 11,
1962. (English and French texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada
and France concerning the exchange of
defence science information. Signed at
Paris, May 25, 1962. Entered into force
May 25, 1962. (English and French texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada
and the United States of America modi-
fying the agreement of March 9, 1959,
between the two countries in order to

27511-5-4

provide for the suspension of tolls on the
Welland Canal. Signed at Ottawa, July
3 and 13, 1962. Entered into force July
13, 1962. (English and French texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada and
Greece concerning the exchange of de-
fence science information. Signed at
Athens, July 17 and 18, 1962. Entered
into force August 18, 1962. (English and
French texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada
and Norway supplementing the aircrew
training agreement of April 6, 1960, be-
tween the two countries. Signed at Oslo,
July 20, 1962. Entered into force July 20,
1962. (English and French texts).

Exchange of Notes between Canada and
Mexico constituting an agreement per-
mitting amateur radio stations of Canada
and Mexico to exchange messages or
other communications from or to third
parties. Signed at Mexico, July 30, 1962.
Entered into force August 29, 1962. (Eng-
lish and French texts).

Agreement between Canada and Swe-
den for co-operation in the peaceful uses
of atomic energy. Signed at Stockholm,
September 11, 1962. (English and French
texts).

Report of the Department of National
Revenue for the fiscal year ended March
31, 1962. (English and French texts).

Report on Actuarial Examination of the
Canadian Forces Superannuation Account
in the Consolidated Revenue Fund as at
December 31, 1960, pursuant to section
25 of the Canadian Forces Superannua-
tion Act, chapter 21, Statutes of Canada,
1959. (English text).

Report of Eastern Rockies Forest Con-
servation Board for the fiscal year ended
March 31, 1962, pursuant to section 10
of the Eastern Rocky Mountain Forest
Conservation Act, chapter 59, Statutes of
Canada, 1947. (English text).

PRIVATE BILLS
CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY-

FIRST READING

Hon. Walter M. Aseltine presented Bill S-4,
respecting the Canadian Pacific Railway Com-
pany.

Bill read first time.

Hon. Mr. Aseltine moved that the bill be
placed on the Orders of the Day for second
reading on Thursday next.

Motion agreed to.

THE EASTERN TRUST COMPANY-FIRST
READING

Hon. Donald Smith presented Bill S-5,
respecting The Eastern Trust Company.

Bill read first time.


